IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

14 AUGUST 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J

1. MERCEDES-BENZ VS M KATAMBAY! 53226/20
2. STD BANK LTD VS D L NEMATANDANI 43326/19
3. P MARAIS VS R D FOURIE 072701/23
4. NEDBANK LTD VS L P LESHABANA 031762/23
5. NEDBANKLTD VS C ZINYANA 21867/20
6. DOLLIS HILL EIENDOMME VS H TOLKEN 29611/22

7. MAN FINANCIAL LTD VS HLANGU’S 86TRADING 15113/22



8. NP MONYELA

9. SB GUARANTEE

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

M ISMAIL+1

BMW FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: G A LAGRANGE

P PHEKO

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

UNAHINA BUSINESS

EX PARTTE: L BORCHARDT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

L A MKALIPI

M R RAPHASHA

RY MUKANSI+2

MEC OF HEALTH,MPUMALANGA

D MPANE

RAF

R STEPHENS

MBUYANE

MUKHAWANA&MUKHAWANA+1

3325/22

047098/22

53510/20

40990/19

72283/13

91617/19

057812/23

2664/17

33963/22

56656/21

14132/20

055561/23



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

S J BOLOKA+27

A HEPBURN

EX PARTE: R MALAN

EX PARTE: C C CARRARO

EX PARTE: | VERMEULEN

SB GUARANTEE

MERCEDES-BENZ

LIBERT LIFE

ATAROCEL

B/C OF CORFU

SASP LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JTC GROUP+3

S CCOLYN

Z D ZWANE

G C NKOSI

TAMMY TAYLOR

CREAMY CAFE

J CHUMA+3

ELLISRAS BRANDSTOF+3

M S BROWN

15592/19

072710/23

055596/23

055323/23

055450/23

011032/22

61176/20

051850/22

025105/23

013811/23

016446/23

013803/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

32. ABARNARD+3

33. FNB BANK LTD

34. AW VAN ROOYEN

35. WACO AFRICA LTD

36. BUSINESS PARTNERS

37. W L ALBERTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A BARNARD+3

L COLES

UPROBUZZ LTD

3M MAINTENANCE LTD

BATLHOKOMEDI PROPERTIES

014476/22

018072/23

040117/23

042369/23

033992/22

043001/23



14 AUGUST 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM Al

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

MERCEDES-BENZ

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF CAYENNE

NEDBANK LTD

J A MTSHALI

STD BANK LTD

FFS FINANCE

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: JJ MULDER

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C MAKASI+1

P SIDOMELA

T D MAFU

K SHALE

K'S MAMORARE

S C CAMPBELL

A MAKUBANE

B H MUDUMELA

TS MUSHWANA+1

046556/23

018951/23

44470/21

17966/22

30832/21

54519/20

009318/22

68127/19

011958/23

026379/22



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

E BUHENDWA

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: L N BREET

GLEN MOTORS LTD

TRADESTREAM LTD

VIV’'S TRUCKS LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M LEDWABA

P MHLONGO

HNW INVESTMENTS+1

TT CHAKA

MIN OF POLICE

B JIM

B SETATI+1

JV MAHLANGU+1

SENIOR MOTOR REPAIR

EPCM CONSULTANTS

KHOSIVUYO JV MMEGE LTD

009255/23

007061/22

24005/22

025707/22

39955/18

18308/21

80322/19

040136/22

003071/23

021047/23

043556/23

032421/23



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

WACO AFRICA LTD

SOURCEFIN LTD

FNB BANK LTD

A CKNOETZE

ABSA BANK LTD

SASFIN BANK LTD

EX PARTE: E KELLY

GREENE CONSULTING

HMI LINEBORING

ABSA BANK LTD

RELEBOGILE CONSULTING

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIKAWETHY TRADING

SITHMBE TRANSPORTATION

TT MAPHALI

CJ BOTHA

R M GUNNING

B PEENS

CERTIS ENGINEERING

ALL MACHINERY LTD

L L NDIMENI

BB MAHINDRA MENLYN

M G MONYE

042415/23

011669/23

051267/22

025514/23

048349/22

038713/22

003467/23

036052/23

046500/23

1427/22

042289/22

61525/20



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

72.55G CASES LTD

73. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

74. FNB BANK LTD

75. FNB BANK LTD

76. NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

BIDVEST McCARTHY LYNNWOOD

T LTUCKER

L S MAVIMBELA

R D MAKHETHA

P BILA

025849/22

052984/23

051861/23

050291/23

040891/22



14 AUGUST 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA A)

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BAMNK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M M ATTERBURY

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P P POSHOLI

A DU PREEZ

M S MANAKA

D O STANGER+1

V G NDABEZITHA

BALABIC ENTERPRISES

R D RABOSHABA

M NUKERI

K R WENTZEL

M M PHASHA+1

47549/21

B1866/23

18273/20

037990/22

044668/22

45063/20

015254/23

19588/21

024906/23

51580/21

037681/23



88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

NEDBANK LTD VS
SB GUARANTEE VS
STD BANK LTD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
EX PARTE: A F VAN WYK

SB GUARANTEE VS
M BLACK VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
EX PARTE: F VAN RENSBURG

REDEFINE LTD VS

ASSA ABLOY SA LTD VS

A KEMP+1

L L ZAMXAKA

INSULATION CONVERTORS+5

JJ FOUCHE+1

B MAHLANGU

V M NCONGWANE+1

MIN OF POLICE+4

S OSSAl

NWIJ JEWELLERY

NNSI GROUP LTD

31039/22

56303/19

35020/21

22895/21

42199/21

009485/23

049550/22

3069/18

042426/23

013829/23

038224/23

047855/23



100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

ABA BANK LTD

KILLARNEY MALL LTD

J H RABIE

EX PARTE: K CURRY

R M SHABANGU

SB GUARANTEE

ST SENWAMADI

CHANGING TIDES

GTG FOURIES LTD VS

SB GUARANTEE VS

VS L M MASEKO

VS THEMBA 19 INVESTMENTS
VS MASTER OF COURT,PTA+5
VS A MTSHWEN!I

VS B C MARABADA

VS MASTER OF COURT.PTA
VS L L MAREMA

M MAJA

D T MABENA

024840/23

042172/23

030368/23

068096/23

039264/23

034638/23

044531/22

28410/22

054014/23

031321/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

S ATIKOE

E B KGOMO

Z L MARENGWA

JAFORD

T M NOTWANA

VS S P SOLDATI

051327/23

060595/22

017095/23

046398/22

035532/23

053270/23



